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WRITTEJ'O ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Central Staff College
r Shri Barish Chandra

em. ~ Mathur:
l Dr. Bam Sub~ SlD{h:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Indastry be pleased to state:

<a) whether it is proposed to have a Central Staff College for Industrial Extension Service;

(b) what is the nature of the scheme; and

(c) when is the college likely to
&tart functioning?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manu.bhal Shah): (a). Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The details of the scheme are being finalised.

Final Settlement of Clalm:l e363. Shri Keshava: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation aDd Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 738 on the 9th March, 1960 and state whether the final settlement of claims in r.es-peet of refugees from West Pakistan has been accomplished?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand khanna): No. Sir. As a result of physical verification made iJl April.
1960, it was found that actually 42,000
cases were pending in March and not 34,000. Out of these 12,000 cases .have
since been settled and 30,000 cases
&till remain to be settled. In addition there are aboul 4600 Rehabilitation crant applications pending settlement.
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